Privacy Policy

As related to Debora M. Coty's Too Blessed to be Stressed website: <u>www.DeboraCoty.com</u> and her Too Blessed to be Stressed blog and BFF Club Policy effective 6/12/18

Reader Privacy Policy:

I use any information you send me to understand your needs, questions and interests and respond appropriately. I take your privacy seriously and do not share your personal contact information with anyone; it is kept in strict confidence.

This policy applies to all information received both online and offline. This privacy protection includes my main ministry website, private email addresses, BFF Club, Too Blessed to be Stressed e-newsletter, and ministry-related postal mail.

Personal data you provide:

I only collect personal data when you choose to interact with me by my website contact page, or by signing up/subscribing to my e-newsletter, blog, or BFF Club via my website or at a speaking event.

Types of Personal Data Collected:

Email address

Security:

I maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with applicable law, including the GDRP, to safeguard your personal data from accidental loss, destruction or damage, and unauthorized access, use and disclosure.

Activity:

When you sign up to:

- Receive free content, including eBooks or videos
- Access the online community

Preferences and Opting Out

Readers may opt out of e-newsletters and other correspondence related to my Too Blessed to be Stressed ministry at any time by clicking the "unsubscribe" button.

Children:

My website and e-ministry are aimed at adults; I do not knowingly collect any personal data relating to children under 15 years of age. If you are under the age of 15, please do not provide me with any of your personal data, including your email address.

Contact:

Any privacy questions that are not covered in this policy may be directed to: <u>Debora@DeboraCoty.com</u> or Debora M. Coty P.O. Box 2255 Seffner, FL 33583 (USA)